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WICANDERS
WISE

Wicanders Wise has a legacy that goes back to 1868. It is part of Amorim Cork Flooring, the global
leading brand in cork-based flooring solutions, present in more than 80 countries worldwide.

With respect for nature as one of its core values, Wicanders Wise has developed durable and
sustainable flooring and wall covering solutions with the exclusive comfort provided by cork. Its
portfolio is 100% PVC free and has a remarkable negative carbon balance, helping to reduce global
warming potential.

By combining state of the art technology with this unique raw material, we achieve the highest
standard in flooring.

Available with Cork, Wood and Stone visuals, Wicanders Wise cork floors endure impacts and are
very comfortable to walk and stand on, while providing a silent and thermally insulated environment.

A new level
of realism in flooring

Wicanders Wise celebrates an important milestone, and we proudly introduce a 100% PVC free product
portfolio, showcasing our unwavering commitment to sustainability and eco-conscious design.

With our new digital printing collection, Wicanders Wise offers a wide range of natural products, with an
exceptional level of realism, brought to life through cutting-edge technology.

Feel the intricate texture of wood and the softness of stone — every knot and grain are carefully designed and
replicated in an exquisite selection of visuals that will defy the senses.

Discover our latest collections, 100% PVC free, 100% realistic and 100% powered by the unmatched
comfort of cork.

Natural Performance

- Unprecedent level of realism with natural texture
- Unlimited design possibilities

- Premium cork comfort

- Negative carbon balance

- Made of renewable resources

- Highly resistant and exceptionally durable

- Suitable for all residential and commercial areas




WICANDERS INDOOR AIR QUALITY

INDOOR AIR QUALITY
Compliance with the strictest indoor air quality standards after being
tested on over 2000 potential chemicals.

SILENCE
Reduces the walking sound up to 53%.

WALKING SOUND
Laminate
| Wood
Cork —(-53%)
Low High

IMPACT RESISTANCE

Highest shock absorbing performance.
SHOCKABSORBING

WALKING COMFORT WALKING COMFORT

Wicanders Wise floors are the perfect mix to reduce heel strike
impacts and related body tensions, but stable enough to help the foot
impulse and provide the needed stability to reduce effort on walking
and decrease body fatigue.

Cop High © Reducesbody fatigue

e Less lumbar pain, more energetic
walking pattern

e Lower heel strike perception, higher
comfort

NATURAL THERMAL INSULATION

INFRARED FOOT TEMPERATURE
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After 2 min of contact

coLD NATURAL THERMAL INSULATION
Bl ot Optimal temperature all year round.

@ Decreases average plantar pressures

Before
Vinyl
Ceramics



L

== S .

=




COI‘k Bisnatural XL

Traces Tea

cork Bisnatural XL

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
NATURAL CORK VENEER
CORKINLAY

CORKBIO CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Cork Bionatural floor has an innovative bio core made of cork, natural materials and sugar cane waste with more than 95% of
renewable content. It has outstanding sustainability credentials achieved through its negative carbon balance. The biophilic
designs are achieved through natural and unique cork veneers on top of a multilayered PVC free structure.

Dimension 1525 x 195 mm
Thickness 8,5mm
Bevel 4 sides micro bevel
22
Finishing

Locking system
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Class of use & Warranty
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80003911 - Traces Tea

80003913 - Traces Champagne

80003914 - Identity Moonlight

80003915 - Identity Timide Traces Tea

10 | All photographs are used for appr > representation only. Decor and shade ghtly. All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80003916 - Identity Natural

80003917 - Identity Tea

80003918 - Fashionable Antique White

80003919 - Fashionable Cement

80003920 - Fashionable Grafite

12|



cork Inspire
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Cork Inspire is a sustainable floor available in a selection of biophilic designs made of natural cork veneers. Ideal for those who are
looking for a floating floor with superior comfort and excellent thermal and acoustic performance.
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PRODUCT INFORMATION
Dimension 1225 x195 mm
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Class of use & Warranty @

Shell Marfim
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80003473 - /dentity Nightshade 80003479 - Traces Jasmim

80003474 - [dentity Moonlight 80003480 - Traces Marfim
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80003475 - Identity Chestnut 80003481 Traces Natural
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80003491 - Fashionable Cement

80003486 - Originals Harmony

80003487 - Originals Rhapsody
. X

i I 4, Sy
i e . T 9 SR S
: | e - To 7w LN T

ey L e | Sy
RSP SR T Rt SIS S R | g

"... : 7 B . . "
L L=

, .‘- ||’|'
1 i . I

80003489 - Lane Antique White

80003490 - Fashionable Antique White Originals Rhapsody

18 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly graphs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary s




cork Essence

Rich in style, charm and sophistication, cork Essence expresses its personality through the unique designs and formats aligned
with modern interior design trends. In harmony with nature, each board is unique. The ideal floor for creating ambiances full of
charm, combined with the unique comfort of cork and the performance requirements of residential and high traffic commercial

applications.

PROTECTIVE SURFACE
GENUINE CORK VENEER
AGGLOMERATED CORK
NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 905x295 mm
Thickness 10,5mm
Bevel No Bevel
22
Finishing

Locking system

Class of use & Warranty
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80001244 - Fashionable Glacier

80001246 - Fashionable Cement
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80001288 - Fashionable Antique White

80001300 - Novel Edge Natural

80001650 - /dentity Moonlight

22 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly
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80001651 - Identity Timide

80001652 - Identity Silver

Identity Silver

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly.
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80001653 - [dentity Champagne

80001657 - Identity Tea

80002234 - Originals Natural

80002236 - Originals Harmony

80002238 - Criginals Character

24|
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Originals Shell

80002241 - Originals Symphony

80002243 - Originals Accent

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




80002244 - Originals Dawn 80002263 - Personality Champagne

80002260 - Personality Moonlight 80002266 - Personality Tea
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80002262 - Personality Timide

r

Personality Tea

80002268 - Personality Chestnut

26 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slight}



A budget friendly floating floor designed to bring comfort to residential spaces. The double cork layer in its structure reinforces
the thermal and acoustic performance for a cozy atmosphere. Easy to clean and maintain, cork Go offers a 10 year warranty for

domestic use.
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ot PROTECTIVE SURFACE
-
A
- GENUINE CORK VENEER
AGGLOMERATED CORK
L]
NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 905 x 295 mm
Thickness 10,5 mm
f | i
."I (|
| | ' -
_n"l | ) ' i Bevel No Bevel
/ | \ '
- 77777771
a Finishing

Locking system @ 2G

Class of use & Warranty @ iii




80001218 - Whim

Desire

80001285 - Gloomy

80001631 - Moment 80001638 - Allure

80001633 - Desire 80001640 - Attraction
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80001642 - Dream
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80001643 - Ambition
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80002131 - Earth Tones Grit

80002133 - Earth Tones Sand
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corkpure fléf;h 8 wall
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cork Pure floor s wall

| PROTECTIVE SURFACE
"~ GENUINE CORK VENEER

- AGGLOMERATED CORK

Cork Pure Floor & Wall offers a wide variety of natural cork veneers that can be applied on the floor or on the wall for a customized space.
% ' i — J
I
¥

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 600x300 mm
Thickness 4,0mm

Bevel 4 Sides Beveled
Finishing ——| [

FINISHED PRE-FINISHED

Locking system

&

Class of use & Warranty

Unfinished surface.
It must be finished on site.
Please contact your local retailer.




80000218 - Originals Natural
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80000244 - Personality Natural 80000291 - Traces Natural

80000266 - Personality Moonlight 80000295 - Identity Natural

80000281 - Personality Tea 80000331 - Accent Natural

36 | Allp s are used fi oximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly or approximate representation only. Decor and shade may ve




80001313 - Originals Harmony

80001390 - Addict

80000222 - Originals Moonlight

raphs are used for approximate representation only. Dec

or and shade may vary slightly

80000223 - Originals Tea

80000224 - Originals Chestnut

80000225 - Originals Cement

80000226 - Originals Antracite

80000227 - Originals Grafite

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80000232 - /dentity Champagne 80000241 - [dentity Grdfite

80000235 - Originals Camel 80000242 - [dentity Antique White

80000236 - Identity Tea 80000253 - Personality Antracite

80000239 - Originals Antique White 80000254 - Persondlity Grafite

80000240 - /dentity Cement 80000313 - /dentity Camel

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




80000255 - /dentity Chestnut

80000259 - Personality Champagne

80000273 - Originals Champagne

80000293 - Shell Natural

80000303 - Fashionable Cement

42 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly

80000342 - Symphony Natural

80000354 - Symphony Antique White

80000355 - Fashionable Natural

80000360 - Linn Natural

80000366 - Reed Natural

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




ORIGEM

Capsule Collection

Origem captures the essence of the colours from the Montado, the fragile and important ecosystem where cork has its origins.
The greens and oranges are the background tones of this landscape, that slowly changes its hues each harvesting season.

The collection transports different colour elements of this landscape to our everyday life, adding a touch of nature to our homes
and offices. Comprising 8 new colours for flooring and 2 new colours for wall coverings, Origem takes its orange and green tones
from nature, adding bright yellow and grey as contrasting elements.

PROTECTIVE SURFACE

GENUINE CORK VENEER

AGGLOMERATED CORK

PROTECTIVE FINISH

GENUINE CORK VENEER

CORK AGGLOMERATED CORE

PRODUCT INFORMATION FLOOR

Dimension 900 x 600 mm
" Thickness 8mm
Bevel No Bevel

I

: = Finishing
e PRE-FINISHED
' t H Locking system
S T B i

Class of use & Warranty (PU PRE-FINISHING)

C a p s ul gfNEHE Capsule/Collection

Class of use & Warranty (HRT FINISHING) @ iii ﬁiii

PRODUCT INFORMATION WALL

Dimension 600 x300mm
Thickness 3mm
Bevel No Bevel
Finishing

__PUPF ]
Locking system




81000281 - Fiord Apricot

81000282 - Fiord Leaf

81000283 - Hawai Apricot

81000284 - HawaiLeaf
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80002685 - [dentity Leaf

80002686 - /dentity Apricot

80002687 - Identity Terracota

i

80002688 - dentity Coral

48|
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80002689 - Identity Olive

80002690 - /dentity Moss
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80002691 - [dentity Sunflower

80002692 - Identity Bark

>d for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may

vary slightly




80002693 - Shell Leaf 80002697 - Shell Olive

80002694 - Shell Apricot 80002698 - Shell Moss
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80002695 - Shell Terracota 80002699 - Shell Sunflower

80002696 - Shell Coral 80002700 - Shell Bark

50 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




wood Bisnatural XL

Bionatural is 100% natural and fossil plastic free. Its innovative bio core is made of cork, sugar cane waste and natural materials,
with a renewable content above 95%. Bionatural is available in cork, wood and stone visuals. The cork visuals are made using
natural cork veneers and the wood and stone visuals are achieved through cutting-edge digital printing 3D embossing technology.
Bionatural range will defy your senses due to its level of realism and intricate texture.

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK
CORKINLAY

CORKBIO CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

. PRODUCT INFORMATION
wood Bisnatural XL

G
Finishing [ __HRT |
Locking system @ 2G

TL
Class of use & Warranty m "' TR

Essential Oak Tan




80004051 - Essential Oak Desert

80004050 - Essential Oak Tan

80004016 - Farnia Oak Savannah

80004017 - Farnia Oak Farnia Oak Savannah

54 | Wood All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80004025 - Smoke Oak Mid Grey

Ginger Wood Brown

80004026 - Smoke Oak Honey

L
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80004045 - Ginger Wood Fume

Smoke Oak Honey g 80004047 - Ginger Wood Brown

graphs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slig A hs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly
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Smoke Oak Ash

wood Inspire Natural

Wood Inspire Natural is a PVC free floating floor available in a wide range of wood visuals. By combining an advanced surface
technology withembossedinregister anew level ofrealismis achieved. wood Inspire Natural is not only sustainable and aesthetically
pleasing but also comfortable (even when barefoot).

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH WITH
EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK
CORKINLAY
PVC FREE CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 1225 x195 mm
Thickness 8,5mm
Bevel 4 Sides mioro bevel

G
Finishing [ __HRT |
Locking system @ 2G

TL
Class of use & Warranty m "' TR
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80003921 - Epoca Oak

Epoca Oak Dark Almond

80003922 - Epoca Oak Sand
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80003923 - Epoca Oak Honey 80003925 - Pure Oak
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80003924 - Epoca Oak Dark Almond 80003926 - Pure Oak Grey
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80003928 - Farnia Oak Savannah 80003935 - Smoke Oak Mid Grey

80003930 - Ariana Oak 80003939 - Smoke Oak Ash

80003942 - Panama Oak

—
-

Ariana Oak 80003943 - Panama Oak Light Sand

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




80003945 - Panama Oak Cognac

80003946 - Panama Oak Hay

Panama Oak

80003947 - Dakota Oak

80003948 - Dakota Oak Sand

80003953 - Natural Oak Beige

80003956 - Ginger Wood Camel

tation only. Decor




80003960 - Essential Oak
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80003961 - Essential Oak White

80003965 - Essential Oak Elegant

80003966 - Essential Oak Camel Essential Oak White

66| All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slight!




80003949 - Dakota Oak Greyge

80003950 - Dakota Oak Brown

80003951 - Natural Oak

80003952 - Natural Oak Almond

68|
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Essential Oak Camel

80003968 - Antique Oak Honey

80003969 - Antique Oak Hazelnut

1otographs are used for approximate represe

itation only. Decor and shade may va
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80003970 - Antique Oak Tobacco

80003972 - Alaska Oak

80003976 - Elegant Oak
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80003977 - Sawn Bisque Oak

80003978 - Argent Oak
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80003979 - Linen Oak

]
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wood Inspire

Wood Inspire is a PVC free floor designed for intensive use in residential and commercial areas. The high end wood designs are
achieved without cutting down trees.

NON PVC PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

NON PVC WOOD PRINTED FILM

CORKINLAY

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 1225195 mm
Thickness 7,3mm
Bevel 4Sides micro bevel

T
Finishing
Locking system @ 2G

Class of use & Warranty @ iii iii

Contempo Copper




80003512 - Contempo Loft

80003513 - Contempo Copper

80003514 - Contempo Rust

80003515 - Contempo Ivory

74|
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80003517 - Natural Light Oak

80003518 - Treehouse

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




80003520 - Beach House 80003527 - Sprucewood
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80003521 - White Forest Oak

80003525 - Barnwood 80003529 - Royal Oak

80003526 - Mountain Oak 80003530 - Manor Oak

76| ’ s are used for ap ate representation only. Decor and shade may y slightly. All phc s are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade




80003531- Ocean Oak

80003532 - Field Oak

80003533 - Diamond Oak

80003536 - Mocca Oak

78]

sed for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may va

80003537 - Quartz Oak

80003538 - Gold Coast

Natural Light Oak

Oak

SR

for approximate re

>sentation only. Decor and shade may val




wood Hydro Natural XL Size

Available

Wood Hydro Natural is an innovative waterproof floor with a PVC free structure, ensuring both durability and sustainability
credentials. Besides its outstanding performance, it features an authentic texture achieved through advanced printing technology.
Wood Hydro Natural XL is a waterproofand PVC-free floor that not only offers eco-conscious durability but also an authentic wood
texture created through advanced printing technology. It comes in a longer plank format, providing a versatile and contemporary
solution for residential and commercial spaces.

Format
1225 x195x 5,5mm
XL-1525x195 x 7mm

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITHEMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORK COMPOSITE CORE
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Di . 1225x195 mm
imension XL - 1525 x 195 mm
. 55mm
Thickness XL - 7rmm
Bevel 4 Sides micro bevel

A
Finishing [ __HRT |

Locking system @ 2G

Bii® H
Class of use & Warranty a " iié




80003742 - Epoca Oak 80003747 - Pure Oak
80003806 (XL) - Pure Oak

80003744 - Epoca Oak Sand - 80003748 - Pure Oak Grey
80003803 (XL) - Epoca Oak Sand 80003807 (XL) - Pure Oak Grey

80003745 - Epoca Oak Honey 80003750 - Farnia Oak Savannah
80003804 (XL) - Epoca Oak Honey 80003809 (XL) - Farnia Oak Savannah

80003746 - Epoca Oak Dark Alimond 80003752 - Ariana Oak
80003805 (XL) - Epoca Oak Dark Almond 80003811 (XL) - Ariana Oak

82 | Wood All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly. All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly.




80003754 - Ariana Oak Beige
80003813 (XL) - Ariana Oak Beige

80003755 - Ariana Oak Light Chocolate
80003814 (XL) - Ariana Oak Light Chocolate

b

80003812 (XL) - Ariana Oak White

80003757 - Smoke Oak Grey
80003816 (XL) - Smoke Oak Grey

80003761 - Smoke Oak Ash
80003820 (XL) - Smoke Oak Ash

e - . ——— =

80003817 (XL) - Smoke Oak Ivory

80003756 - Smoke Oak
80003815 (XL) - Smoke Oak

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly

80003762 - Farnetto Oak
80003821(XL) - Farnetto Oak

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly. 85



80003764 - Panama Oak
80003823 (XL) - Panama Oak

80003765 - Panama Oak Light Sand
80003824 (XL) - Panama Oak Light Sand

80003767 - Panama Oak Cognac -y,
80003826 (XL) - Panama Oak Cognac "R = _—RR

80003768 - Panama Oak Hay
80003827 (XL) - Panama Oak Hay Panama Oak Cognac

86 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade ightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade n




80003769 - Dakota Oak
80003828 (XL) - Dakota Oak

80003770 - Dakota Oak Sand
80003829 (XL) - Dakota Oak Sand

All photographs are used for approximate representation only.

Decor and shade may vary slightly
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Dakota Oak Brown
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80003771 - Dakota Oak Greyge
80003830 (XL) - Dakota Oak Greyge

80003772 - Dakota Oak Brown
80003831(XL) - Dakota Oak Brown

All photographs are used for approximate rey
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80003773 - Natural Oak
80003832 (XL) - Natural Oak

80003774 - Natural Oak Almond
80003833 (XL) - Natural Oak Almond

- . g
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80003775 - Natural Oak Beige
80003834 (XL) - Natural Oak Beige

80003834 (XL) - Natural Oak White

90 | ) are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly

Natural Oak Almond-

=

80003777 - Ginger Wood
80003836 (XL) - Ginger Wood

80003778 - Ginger Wood Camel
80003837 (XL) - Ginger Wood Camel

Allp

used for approximate represe

tion only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80003779 - Ginger Wood Fume
80003838 (XL) - Ginger Wood Fume

80003782 - Essential Oak
80003841 (XL) - Essential Oak

.

80003783 - Essential Oak White
80003842 (XL) - Essential Oak White

80003785 - Essential Oak Desert

80003844 (XL) - Essential Oak Desert e




80003787 - Essential Oak Elegant 80003790 - Antique Oak Honey
80003846 (XL) - Essential Oak Elegant 80003849 (XL) - Antique Oak Honey

80003788 - Essential Oak Camel 80003791 - Antique Oak Hazelnut
80003847 (XL) - Essential Oak Camel 80003850 (XL) - Antique Oak Hazelnut

80003845 (XL) - Essential Oak Pecan 80003792 - Antique Oak Tobacco
80003851 (XL) - Antique Oak Tobacco

80003789 - Antique Oak

80003848 (XL) - Antique Oak 80003793 - Highland Pine

94 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80003794 - Alaska Oak
80003853 (XL) - Alaska Oak

80003795 - Arabian Desert Oak

80003796 - Rustic Canyon

80003797 - Oak Light Nature

96| Wood

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly.

80003798 - Elegant Oak
80003857 (XL) - Elegant Oak

80003799 - Sawn Bisque Oak
80003858 (XL) - Sawn Bisque Oak

80003800 - Argent Oak
80003859 (XL) - Argent Oak

80003801 - Linen Oak
80003860 (XL) - Linen Oak

All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly.




Available

" ‘é« . wood Natural

Wood Natural is a resilient floor built to last. It combines durability with visually appealing digital printed designs. It also provides
— exceptional thermal and acoustic comfort due to cork, making it a comfortable and sustainable option for those who prefer wood
- looks without cutting any trees.
Wood Natural XL provides comfort and visual appeal in a longer plank format. Designed for a contemporary look, it has a natural
texture that resembles wood achieved through advanced printing technology. It delivers exceptional thermal and acoustic comfort
due to cork inits composition, creating a cozy and quiet environment.

Format
1220 x185x 9mm

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH XL-1830x185x10mm
WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

e

Natural — ;‘i === PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension

1220 x185mm
XL-1830x185mm

9mm

Thickness XL -10mm

4 Sides micro bevel

Finishing

Locking system

Class of use & Warranty

Panama Oak



80003567 - Epoca Oak 80003571 - Pure Oak
80003638 (XL) - Pure Oak

80003568 - Epoca Oak Sand 80003572 - Pure Oak Grey
80003635 (XL) - Epoca Oak Sand 80003639 (XL) - Pure Oak Grey

80003569 - Epoca Oak Honey 80003574 - Farnia Oak Savannah
80003636 (XL) - Epoca Oak Honey 80003642 (XL) - Farnia Oak Savannah

80003570 - Epoca Oak Dark Aimond 80003576 - Ariana Oak
80003637 (XL) - Epoca Oak Dark Almond 80003644 (XL) - Ariana Oak

100 | Wood All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly. All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly.




80003577 - Ariana Oak White

80003578 - Ariana Oak Beige

Ariana Oak Beige

80003647 (XL) - Ariana Oak Light Chocolate

80003580 - Smoke Oak
80003648 (XL) - Smoke Oak

80003581 - Smoke Oak Grey
80003649 (XL) - Smoke Oak G

-~ S

80003585 - Smoke Oak Ash
80003653 (XL) - Smoke Oak Ash

>sentation only. Decor




80003586 - Farnetto Oak
80003654 (XL) - Farnetto Oak

80003588 - Panama Oak
80003656 (XL) - Panama Oak

| e

80003589 - Panama Oak Light Sand
80003657 (XL) - Panama Oak Light Sand

80003591 - Panama Oak Cognac
80003659 (XL) - Panama Oak Cognac

104 | Allph

te representation only. Decor and shade may

Panama Oak Hay

80003592 - Panama Oak Hay
80003660 (XL) - Panama Oak Hay

80003593 - Dakota Oak
80003661 (XL) - Dakota Oak




80003594 - Dakota Oak Sand 80003598 - Natural Oak Almond
80003662 (XL) - Dakota Oak Sand

"l

80003595 - Dakota Oak Greyge 80003599 - Natural Oak Beige
80003663 (XL) - Dakota Oak Greyge 80003667 (XL) - Natural Oak Beige

80003596 - Dakota Oak Brown 80003602 - Ginger Wood Camel
80003664 (XL) - Dakota Oak Brown 80003670 (XL) - Ginger Wood Camel

80003597 - Natural Oak 80003603 - Ginger Wood Fume
80003665 (XL) - Natural Oak 80003671(XL) - Ginger Wood Fume

106 | Wood All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80003612 - Essential Oak
80003674 (XL) - Essential Oak

= e

Essential Oak Elegant

80003613 - Essential Oak White
80003675 (XL) - Essential Oak White

80003615 - Essential Oak Desert 80003618 - Essential Oak Camel
80003679 (XL) - Essential Oak Desert 80003683 (XL) - Essential Oak Camel

80003617 - Essential Oak Elegant 80003620 - Antique Oak Honey
80003682 (XL) - Essential Oak Elegant 80003685 (XL) - Antique Oak Honey

108 | All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




80003621 - Antique Oak Hazelnut

80003686 (XL) - Antique Oak Hazelnut

80003622 - Antique Oak Tobacco
80003687 (XL) - Antique Oak Tobacco

Alaska Oak

LF

80003624 - Alaska Oak
80003689 (XL) - Alaska Oak

10|

80003628 - Elegant Oak
80003693 (XL) - Elegant Oak

80003629 - Sawn Bisque Oak
80003694 (XL) - Sawn Bisque Oak

80003630 - Argent Oak
80003695 (XL) - Argent Oak
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80003631 - Linen Oak
80003696 (XL) - Linen Oak



PVC Free surface available in an extensive collection of wood visuals. Designed to withstand the needs of our daily lives and
commercial areas due to its wear resistance and indoor air quality credentials. The extra thick cork top layer gives the product
an outstanding comfort, while reducing the walking sound. The perfect combination between the beauty of wood and the
performance, stability, comfort and ease of maintenance.

PVC-FREE PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

AGGLOMERATED CORK

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

1

dk

WOO

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 1220 x185 mm
Thickness 10,5 mm
Bevel 4 Sides micro bevel

Y
Finishing [__SRT |

Locking system Il.; l 2G
Class of use & Warranty @ ii . ﬁiii VEARS




80001610 - Mount Logan Oak

Mount Fuji Oak

80001611 - Mount Fuji Oak

80001612 - Rain Forest Oak 80001615 - Mountain Oak

80001614 - Mount Everest Oak 80001616 - Sprucewood

114 | All photo, s are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly. All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade
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80001617 - Royal Oak

80001618 - Manor Oak

80001619 - Ocean Oak

80001620 - Field Oak

80001621 - Diamond Oak

80001622 - Dark Onyx Oak

80001623 - Mocca Oak

Mocca Oak

All photographs are used for approx




80001624 - Quartz Oak

80001625 - Castle Mountain Oak 80002883 - Highland Oak

80001626 - Black Forest Oak 80002885 - Conternpo Loft

Black Forest Oak 80003513 - Contempo Copper

and shade may ve




wood Start Green Design

wood start Green Design

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH RANDOM EMBOSSING

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Start Green Design is a high performing entry-level solution suitable for residential and moderate traffic commercial areas. Designed to
meet the demands of any lifestyle, while also providing a thermal and acoustic comfort, this floating floor offers a selection of wood designs
that will complement your space. All Start Green Design visuals are achieved through digital printing high resolutionimages so no trees are
cut down, making this a sustainable option for those looking for the popular wood look but with the comfort and sustainability of cork.

Dimension 1220 x 185 mm
Thickness 8,5mm
Bevel No bevel

y A
Finishing |__HRT |

Locking system

Class of use & Warranty



80002533 - Woodstock White 80003033 - Rustic Golden Oak

Nl

80002534 - Woodstock Beige 80003034 - Rustic Nougat Oak

80002535 - Woodstock Nougat 80003035 - Rustic Washed Grey Oak

80002537 - Woodstock Natural 80003036 - Clean Grey Oak

122 | Wood All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary




Mountain Oak

wood Start Resist Eco

Start Resist ECO is an entry-level PVC-free floating floor for residential and moderate traffic commercial
areas. Its multilayered structure has an integrated cork underlay of 2.2mm which provides comfort and
thermal insulation. Designed to last, this cork floor is a great option for those looking for a sustainable
solution that combines performance and design. Available in a curated selection of wood visuals to fit any
decor style and space.

PVC-FREE PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER
HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 1220 x 185 mm
Thickness 7,5mm
Bevel 4 Sides micro bevel

Y
Finishing [__SRT |

Locking system @ 2G

Class of use & Warranty @ iii ﬁii
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80003129 - Mountain Oak

80003134 - Field Oak

80003131 - Highland Oak 80003135 - Mocca Oak

80003132 - Manor Oak 80003136 - Quartz Oak

']26 | All pho s are used for af > representation only. Decor and shad ly. All photographs are used for Mate representation only. Decor and shade rr




Wood Prois alow thickness high performance product, ideal for large installation areas. With a curated selection of wood visuals, this glue
down sustainable solutionis designed to meet the demands of any project, evenin high traffic commercial areas. Wood Pro represents the
perfect balance between sustainable performance and design, allowing for the creation of a herringbone pattern..

SRT NON PVC PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Dimension 1230 x200 mm
Thickness 4mm
Bevel No bevel

Y
Finishing

Locking system Il@ 2G

Class of use & Warranty @ ii . ﬁ iiii

Field Oak




80000178 - Mountain Oak

80000179 - Sprucewood

80000183 - Field Oak
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80000182 - Ocean Oak 80000186 - Mocca Oak
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80000187 - Quartz Oak

80002541 - Contempo Loft

80002872 - Highland Oak Quartz Oak

sed for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly




Bionatural is 100% natural and fossil plastic free. Its innovative bio core is made of cork, sugar cane waste and natural materials,
with a renewable content above 95%. Bionatural is available in cork, wood and stone visuals. The cork visuals are made using
natural cork veneers and the wood and stone visuals are achieved through cutting-edge digital printing 3D embossing technology.
Bionatural range will defy your senses due to its level of realism and intricate texture.

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK
CORKINLAY
CORKBIO CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Sto n e Bi ’ natu ral PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 910x 300 mm
Thickness 9,5mm
Bevel 4 Sides Micro bevel

LA
Finishing |__HRT |
Locking system @ 2G

Bii® H
Class of use & Warranty e "' iié

Minimal Stone Brown




Minimal Stone Silver

80003983 - Minimal Stone Dark Grey

80003985 - Minimal Stone Brown

Minimal Stone Dark Grey

80003989 - Elegant Plaster White

80003982 - Minimal Stone Silver 80004004 - Elegant Plaster Grey

136| All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slight}




Stone Hydro Natural has the appearance of natural stone achieved through advanced printing technology. It offers the practicality
of being waterproof and PVC-free on a sustainable base, making it a resilient and eco-friendly choice.

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

PRODUCT INFORMATION

ONe Hydro Nat |
. Thickness 7mm
i
| ] Bevel 4 Sides Micro bevel
{1
||
24
Finishing

Locking system @ 2G
Class of use & Warranty @ iii ﬁiii JARS

Minimal Stone Chocolate




80003708 - Minimal Stone Grey 80003722 - Minimal Stone Chocolate
80003709 - Minimal Stone White 80003723 - Minimal Stone Brown

80003710 - Minimal Stone Silver 80003724 - Basaltina Stone Dark Grey

80003711 - Minimal Stone Dark Grey 80003725 - Basaltina Stone Grey

140| All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slightly All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade may vary slight}




80003727 - Elegant Plaster White

80003728 - Elegant Plaster Sand

80003729 - Elegant Plaster Camel

Minimal Stone Brown 80003731 - Elegant Plaster Dark Grey

142 143



80003732 - Elegant Plaster Grey

80003733 - Microcement

80003734 - Microcement Greige

80003735 - Microcement Chocolate Microcement Chocolate

144 | 145



High end stone designs, with a distinctive look given by the large tile format. Entirely made out of cork, its superior comfort
comes from Nature, providing a warm atmosphere, reducing energy costs and creating silent spaces. This flooring solution
also contributes for a better future, since it helps the reduction of global warming.

|

-
-

HRT NON PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 910 x 300 mm
Thickness 9,5mm
Bevel 4 Sides micro bevel

P
Finishing
Locking system @ 2G
2118 Bu®

Concrete Urban
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Beton Nordic Beton Corten

Beton Midnight

Concrete Nordic
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Beton Urban Concrete Urban
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Concrete Corten Azulejo Sand

Concrete Corten

Azulejo Citizen

Azulejo Forest

Concrete Corten
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High end stone designs, with a distinctive look given by the large tile format. Entirely made out of cork, its superior comfort
comes from Nature, providing a warm atmosphere, reducing energy costs and creating silent spaces. This flooring solution

also contributes for a better future, since it helps the reduction of global warming.

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

AGGLOMERATED CORK
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Dimension 900 x 600 mm
Thickness 8mm
Bevel No bevel
2
Finishing

Locking system

Class of use & Warranty



80002807 - Marte 80000192 Concrete Nord/o
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80000188 - Beton Nordic 80000193 Conorete Urbon

80000189 - Beton Urban 80000195 - Concrete Midnight
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80000196 - Azulejo Sand

80000190 - Beton Corten
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80000197 - Azulejo Citizen

80000198 - Azulejo Forest

80000191 - Beton Midnight

80000194 - Concrete Corten

156 |

80000199 - Azulejo Cellar

Azulejo Forest




Feel the walking comfort and the exceptional thermal insulation, even when walking barefoot. Wicanders stone offers unique
stone visuals with the unmatched comfort of cork that will elevate any space while providing a warm atmosphere all year round.
The selected stone visuals will give your space anatural look and feel. Floating floor with multilayer cork structure that combines
the unmatched properties of cork with the beauty of selected stone visuals that give this solution a natural look and feel.

PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGE

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 905x295 mm
Thickness 10,5 mm
Bevel No bevel
2
Finishing

Locking system @ 2G
Class of use & Warranty @ iii ﬁiii
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8_0001460 - Concrete Nordic
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80001457 - Beton Urban 80001461 - Concrete Urban

80001458 - Beton Corten 80001462 - Concrete Corten
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y" Concrete Corten

80001459 - Beton Midnight
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Azulejo Cellar

80001465 - Azulgjo Citizen 80001467 - Azulejo Cellar

80001466 - Azulgjo Forest 80002806 - Marte

162 |




Stone Natural floor combines impressive durability with a stone texture design achieved through advanced digital printing
technology.It'salso PVC-free, makingit not only visually appealingbut also environmentally friendly. The cork based multilayered
structure provides added thermal and accoustic comfort.

PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGE

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Sto n e N atu ra I PRODUCT INFORMATION

Dimension 905x 295
Thickness 9mm
Bevel 4 Sides micro bevel

I
Finishing |__HRT |
Locking system @ 2G

Bui® B
Class of use & Warranty Q "' Wi

Microcement Greige




80003892 - Minimal Stone Grey

80003893 - Minimal Stone White

80003898 - Basaltina Stone Dark Grey

80003899 - Basaltina Stone Grey

166 |

Minimal Stone Grey




80003901 - Elegant Plaster White

80003903 - Elegant Plaster Camel

80003907 - Microcement

Microcement

80003908 - Microcement Greige

re used for approximate representation only. Dec ay vary slight All photographs are used for approximate representation only. Decor and shade ma: y slight!




Inspired by the traditional italian pattern, the Terrazzo Capsule collection recreates that recognizable look onto cork flooring.
Inthe same way, the original Terrazzo was made by reusing remnants of marble, this collection reuses natural pieces of cork.

Its premise is to offer a superior level of comfort without compromising on design.

Complete with 8 different and versatile designs, from Element Mint, a lighter and more subtle version, to Twist Terracota, a
darker design with a more noticeable pattern, there is an option for every space.

This collection reinvents a popular design in amuch more comfortable and sustainable base - It may look like marble, but it feels
like cork.

Terrazzo Capsule Collection designed by VICARA studio.

HRT NON PVC PROTECTIVE SURFACE

PAINTED CORK VENEER

AGGLOMERATED CORK

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Crapsswte-"Collection Dimension 900x600
Thickness 8mm
Bevel No bevel

I
Finishing |__HRT |
Locking system

A 00
Class of use & Warranty Q "'

Element Sky
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80003218 - Element Cream

80003219 - Element Terracota

5 o

80003220 - Element Mint

80003221 - Element Calm Sky e ot Croer
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Twist Terracota

80003225 - Twist Calm Sky
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80003222 - Twist Cream
80003224 - Twist Mint




A collection of wall coverings with cork visuals that will create the perfect atmosphere. Available in several colors and designs,
dekwall will provide a sense of silence and thermal insulation due to the unique properties of cork. Wall coverings are available with
cork looks — natural or painted, and are protected by wax or varnish finishings.

PROTECTIVE FINISH !

GENUINE CORK VENEER

CORK AGGLOMERATED CORE
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Dimension 600 x 300 mm
Thickness 3mm
Bevel No Bevel

[

Finishing

WAXED
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81000001 - Malta Moonlight 81000056 - Flores White

Malta Moonlight 81000058 - Fiord Natural
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Fiord Exclusive 81000071 - Melville

81000062 - Hawai Black Pearl 81000073 - Tenerife

ey g 8% fa

81000067 - Malta Champagne
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81000074 - Bali 81000095 - Bamboo Toscana

81000080 - Cayman
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81000087 - Hawai exclusive Pearl!

81000094 - Bamboo Terra 81000106 - Stone Art Platinum
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The Burel Cork Wall capsule collection combines two of the most traditional Portuguese materials: cork and burel.

Mixing cork with colored wool, Burel Cork Wall presents a unique collection, that preserves the century-old traditions of
Portuguese manufacturing. Born from a collaborative system of circular production, the waste from both industries are used to
create an innovative product, a wall covering solution that will transform any space in a welcoming environment.

PROTECTIVE FINISH
CORK AND BUREL AGGLOMERATED CORE

CORK AGGLOMERATE CORE

A%~ Sl Al A PRODUCT INFORMATION

CAPSULE COLLECTION ——

E

Dimension 600 x300 mm
Thickness 3mm
Bevel No bevel
Finishing

WAXED

*There is a minimum order quantity of 100m? for this product.




81000355 - Burel Ocean’s Deep
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81000357 - Burel Scarlet Red
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81000358 - Burel Sunsets
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81000359 - Burel Sideral Grey Burel Sideral Grey
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Amorim Revestimentos, S.A

EN 140412004
EN 140852003

®
Das
Kork-Logo
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CE
CE marking indicates conformity with health, safety and environmental standards for products sold within the
European Economic Area (EEA).

DAS KORK
Assures the quality of cork products, as well as the optimization of manufacturing processes and the support of
research projects.

FRENCH REGULATION ON VOC EMISSIONS

French certification that classifies products according to their level of voc emissions. Our products have been
classified at the highest level (A+).

TUV-PROFICERT
Tav-Proficert is a transnational certificate for voc-emission and air quality, certifying that a product complies with
different national regulations.

BLUE ANGEL
Voluntary certification that follows strict environmental standards and is recognized as a reference guide for a more
sustainable way of life.

GREENGUARD CERTIFICATION
North-american certification that identifies products that have low chemical emissions, improving the air in which
they are used. Our products are awarded with the GOLD certification.

EPD (ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATION)
Third-party independent evaluation that reports environmental data of products based on their life cycle
assessment.

LEED
Wicanders products contribute with points in the following categories: Materials and Resources / Indoor
Environmental Quality.

BREEAM

Wicanders products contribute with points in the following categories: Health and well being / Materials.

M1
Presents emission requirements for building materials, fixture and furniture used in office and residential buildings
with respect to good indoor air quality.

HEALTH PRODUCT DECLARATION

Provides full disclosure of potential chemicals of concern in products by comparing product ingredients against a set
of prioritized red lists.

NORDIC SWAN ECOLABEL

Is one of the world’s toughest environmental certifications, and a powerful tool for producers and brand owners, that
offers a recipe on how to reduce the environmental impact from production to consumption of goods, and credible
third party certified guidance for their consumers and professional buyers.

WICANDERS
WISE



COI‘k Bisnatural XL

Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t-
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)

Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermalrresi (Thermal conductivity)

NOTE:

(a) Grade 5 - No change / Grade 4 - Slight change / Grade 3 - Moderate change / Grade 2 - Considerable change / Grade 1- Strong change

Standard

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F

EN425
EN438-2

ENISO24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN 424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN14041Annex B

ENISO10140
EN16205:2020

EN12667

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH

NATURAL CORK VENEER

CORKINLAY

CORKBIO CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Unit / Requirement

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin = 0,50 mm

<1500 mm: AI<0,5mm/
>1500 mm: Al<0,3mm/m

Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm

max=0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max < 0,20 mm

hmax = 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex=1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm
25000 cycles

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

=0,2mm
=18%

=0,25%

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB
%

((m2K)/W

Value
1525x195x8.5mm
8.01
2,082/91,592
23
88

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Bfl-S1

DS
El

Undetectable

18
Reductionimprovement -15

R=0,150

cork Inspire

Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)

Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fireresistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermal conductivity

Thermal resistance

HRT NON PVC PROTECTIVE SURFACE

NATURAL CORK VENEER

CORKINLAY

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Standard

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1ISO 24337
1ISO 24337
1SO 24337
1ISO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN 424

ENISO 11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class

EN13501-1
EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO10140

IHD-W431

EN12667
EN12667/1SO 1957

Unit / Requirement
mm
Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /

tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm

<1500 mm: AI£0,5mm/
>1500 mm: Al<0,3 mm/m

Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /

wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm

max < 0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max <0,20 mm

hmax < 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm
25000 cycles

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

=0,2mm
=18%

=0,25%

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

%

W/(mK)

(m2K)/W

Value
1225x195x7
74
1,862/81,928
23
33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Bfl-S1

DS
E1

Undetectable

18

Reductionimprovement 12,3 dB
Difference of loudness 57%

om

0,05




COI‘k Essence

Technical Data Sheet Standard
Dimension (LxWxT) =
Mass per unit =
Packaging (box / pallet) -
Level of use Domestic 1ISO 10874
Level of use Commercial 1ISO 10874
General properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Thickness, t - ENISO 24346
Length, | ENISO 24342
Width, w ENISO 24342
Squareness, q ENISO 24342
Straightness, s ENISO 24342
Openings, o 1SO 24337
Height difference, h 1SO 24337
Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex) 1SO 24337
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex) 1SO 24337
Dimensional Stability 1SO 20326 (Anex C)
Classification properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Wear resistance IP EN 14354 (Annex D)
Castor chair resistance 1ISO 4918
Simulated movement of a furniture leg Visual

Residual Indentation
Swelling

Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

ENISO24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO11925-2 +ENISO
9239-1: Class EN13501-1

Slip Classification+A55 EN13893
Formaldehyde emission EN717-1
EN14041
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) AnnoxB
Additional properties
Impact sound reduction ENISO10140
Walking noise IHD-W431
Thermalresistance ENISO 10456

(Thermal conductivity)

PROTECTIVE SURFACE

GENUINE CORK VENEER

AGGLOMERATED CORK

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Unit / Requirement
mm
Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

+0,25

+/-0.5%

+/-0.10%

max<0,20 mm

max=<0,30 mm/m

max=<0,20 mm

hmax = 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %
concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

=0.25%

22500 cycles
25000 cycles

No damage shall be visible after testing
with a foot type 2

=0,3mm

=18%

Class

Class

Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

%

m2-K/W

Value
905x295x10,5mm
7,68
2,136 /111,072 - 905x295x10,5mm
23
88

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

CHl-sl

DS

El

Undetectable

16

Reductionimprovement 13,2 dB
Difference of loudness 51,6%

R=0,150

cork o

Technical Data Sheet Standard
Dimension (LxWxT) -
Mass per unit =
Packaging (box / pallet) -
Level of use Domestic 1SO 10874
Level of use Commercial 1SO 10874
General properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Thickness, t- ENISO 24346
Length, | ENISO 24342
Width, w ENISO 24342
Squareness, q ENISO 24342
Straightness, s ENISO 24342
Openings, o 1SO 24337
Height difference, h 1SO 24337
::Ilaetr:‘getis-o Zf:::::: jlconvex) 15024337
F\:S:;::s-zf)ﬂq:asznletlzonvex) oz
Dimensional Stability 1SO 20326 (Anex C)
Classification properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Wear resistance IP EN 14354 (Annex D)
Castor chair resistance 1ISO 4918
Simulated movement of a furniture leg Visual

Residual Indentation
Swelling

Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

ENISO 24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

Slip Classification EN13893
Formaldehyde emission EN717-1
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) i’:::fg l
Additional properties
Impact sound reduction ENISO 10140
Walking noise IHD-W431
(Thermalconducivty) EZ21095
PROTECTIVE SURFACE
GENUINE CORK VENEER
AGGLOMERATED CORK
NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Unit

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

+0,25
+/-0.5%
+/-0.10%
<02

=0,30

max 0,20 mm

hmax = 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

=0.25%

21000 cycles

25000 cycles

No damage shall be visible after testing with a foot type 2

=0,4mm

=20%

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB
%

m2-K/W

Value
905x295x10,5mm
7,68
2,136/111,072

23

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies

Dfl-s1

DS
E1

Undetectable

13,2
51,6

R=0,150




corkpure

ORIGEM

Technical Data Sheet Standard Unit Value Technical Data Sheet Standard Unit/Requirement
Dimension (LxWxT) - mm 600x300x4 Dimension - mm FLOOR|900x600x8 WALL|600x300x3
Mass per unit = Kgs/m? 2,166 Finishing PUPF HRT PUPF WAXED
Packaging (box / pallet) - m?2 7,92/237,6 Mass per Unit - kgs/m? 4,48 4,48
Level of use Domestic 1SO 10874 Class 23 Packaging (box/pallet) = m? 3,78/136,08 5,4/129,6
Level of use Commercial 1SO 10874 Class = Level of use Domestic 1SO 10874 Class 23* 23 23* 23
General properties - EN 12104 Level of use Comercial 1SO 10874 Class = 33 = 33
Side length ii%v;toi/(;: grt)‘r)r} r(\)oximna:; S General Properties - EN 12104
Squ:.areness am<:l Straightness of edges ENISO 24342 de\;ia tion aIIow'e " Complies deviation from nominal:
for side length <400 mm /> 400 mm <05/<1,0 Side length <0,2%upto1,0mm
Squareness and Straightness of edges ENISO 24342 maximum Complies Complies Complies Complies
Overall thickness mm ENISO 24346 24,0 Complies for side length =400 mm /> 400 mm deviation allowed:
<0,5/=10
Apparent density .
average - individual results DR ARl Sopples Overall thickness mm ENISO 24346 24,0 Complies Complies Complies Complies
Dimensional stability % ENISO 23999 0,25 Complies Apparent density ENISO 23997 2AE0lg/ e Complies Complies Complies Complies
average - individual results . "
2500 kg/m3 na. Complies na. Complies
Curlingmm ENISO 23999 =2 Complies
21000 cycles (class 23) Complies Complies Complies Complies
Residual Indentation ENISO24343-1 <04 Complies Wear resistance IP EN 14354 (AnnexD) ) _
27000 cycles = Complies = Complies
) 5 » . . » Dimensional stability % ENISO 23999 =025 Complies Complies Complies Complies
Simulated movement of a furniture leg EN424 No damage shall be visible after testing with type 2 foot No visible damage
Curlingmm ENISO 23999 =2 Complies Complies Complies Complies
Safety properties - EN 14041
=04 Complies Complies Complies Complies
o 0 ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class Resisual Indentation ENISO 24343-1
Fireresistance EN13501-1 Class Dfl-s1 =0,2 na. Complies na. Complies
Slip Classification EN 13893 Class DS Simulated movement ofa fumitureleg EN424 No damage shall be visible No visible No visible No visible No visible
after testing with type 2 foot damage damage damage damage
Formaldehyde emission EN717-1 Class E1l
Safety properties - EN 14041
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) EN12673 % mg/kg Undetectable Fire resistance NSO 2 E S Class Cfl-S1 Cfl-S1 Cfl-S1 Cfl-S1
:Class EN13501-1
. 3 Slip Classification EN13893 Class DS DS DS DS
Additional properties
e soanaredaeaan ENISO10140 dB(ALw) 13 Formaldehyde emission EN717-1 Class E1 E1 E1 E1
) : dB Reductionimprovement 15,3 dB Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) EN12673 % mg/kg Undectectable Undectectable  Undectectable  Undectectable
Walking noise IHD-W431 )
% Difference of loudness 65% . :
Additional properties
Th | resist EN12667/1SO 1957 2K)/W 0,15
ermalresistance (m2k) Impact sound reduction ENISO10140 dB(ALw) 13 13 13 13
Stains Resistance 1SO 26987(a) Grade Grade O - Unchanged Walki ) oWt a8 191 191 191 191
atdngnolse % 70 70 70 70
Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity) ENISO 10456 (m2K)/W 0,10 0,10 0,10 0,10
* Must be varnished on site with minimum 1 coat of W-2000 or another recommended varnish.
PROTECTIVE SURFACE
GENUINE CORK VENEER
AGGLOMERATED CORK
PROTECTIVE SURFACE
PROTECTIVE FINISH
GENUINE CORK VENEER
GENUINE CORK VENEER
AGGLOMERATED CORK

CORK AGGLOMERATED CORE




WOOd Bisnatural XL

(0] mm

Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q
Straightness, s
Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)

Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)

Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity)

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1ISO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F
EN 425

EN438-2

ENISO 24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO 23999

EN424

ENISO 11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO 10140

EN16205: 2020

EN12667/1SO 1957

Kgs/m2
M2

Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm"

"<1500 mm: AI£0,5mm /
>1500 mm: Al<0,3mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm"

max < 0,20 mm
max < 0,30 mm/m
max =0,20 mm

hmax<0,15mm

concave < 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

<0,2mm
<18%

=0,25%

Class

Class

Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

(m2K)/W

Value

1525x195x9.5mm
92

1,784 /78,507
23

33

Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1l

Undetectable

18

Reduction improve-
ment - 15

R=0,150

wood Inspire Natural

- mm

Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q
Straightness, s
Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)

Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)

Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermal resistance ( Thermal conductivity )

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F
EN425

EN438-2

ENISO 24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO 23999

EN424

ENISO 11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO10140

EN16205: 2020

EN12667/1SO 1957

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH WITH
EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

Kgs/m2
M2

Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm"

"<1500 mm: AI<0,5mm /
>1500 mm:Al<0,3mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax - wmin 0,20 mm"

max = 0,20 mm
max = 0,30 mm/m
max =0,20 mm

hmax =0,15 mm

concave < 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave < 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

=0,2mm
<18%

=0,25%

Class

Class

Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

(m2K)/W

Value

1225x195x8.5mm
8.6

1,911/84,084

23

33

Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1

Undetectable

18

Reduction improvement
=1k

R=0,150

CORKINLAY CORKINLAY
CORKBIO CORE PVC FREE CORKRIGID CORE
INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY




]
wood Inspire wood Hydro Natural

Dimension (LxWxT) 1225x195x7,3 Dimension (LxXWxT) 1225x195x5.5mm 1525x195x7.0mm
Mass per unit = Kgs/m? 723 Mass per unit = Kgs/m2 75 g5
Packaging (box / pallet) = m? 1,862/81,928 Packaging (box / pallet) = M2 215/94,59 1,784/78,51
Level of use Domestic 1SO 10874 Class 23 Level of use Domestic 1SO 10874 Class 23 23
Level of use Commercial 1SO 10874 Class 33 Level of use Commercial 1SO 10874 Class 33 33
General properties - EN 16511 General properties - EN 16511
. Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value / . : _ "Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value / . .
Thickness, t - 1SO 24337 tmax tmin 0,50 mm Complies Thickness, t 1SO 24337 tmax - trmin< 0,50 mm" Complies Complies
<1500 mm: Al<0,5mm/ " "<1500 mm: Al<0,5mm/ " .
Length, | 1ISO 24337 1500 mm: Al <0,3 mm/m Complies Length, | 1SO 24337 >1500 mm: Al < 0,3 mm/m" Complies Complies
9 Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value / " "Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal
W, EoREEy wmax -wmin < 0,20 mm Complies Width, w 1SO 24337 value / Complies Complies
wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm"
Squareness, q 1SO 24337 max < 0,20 mm Complies
Squareness, q 1SO 24337 max =0,20 mm Complies Complies
Straightness, s 1SO 24337 max=<0,30 mm/m Complies
Straightness, s 1SO 24337 max = 0,30 mm/m Complies Complies
Openings, o 1SO 24337 max < 0,20 mm Complies
Openings, o 1SO 24337 max<0,20 mm Complies Complies
Height difference, h 1SO 24337 hmax =< 0,15 mm Complies
Height difference, h 1SO 24337 hmax = 0,15 mm Complies Complies
Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex) 1SO 24337 concave = 0,50 %, / convex 1,0 % Complies
. i Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex) 1SO 24337 concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 % Complies Complies
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex) 1SO 24337 concave = 0,15 %, / convex < 0,20 % Complies
Classification properties - EN 16511 Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex) 1SO 24337 concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 % Complies Complies
Wear resistance IP EN 15468, procedure B 25000 cycles Complies Classification properties - EN 16511
Wear resistance IP EN 15468, procedure B 25000 cycles Complies Complies
Impact resistance [mm] (big ball) EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F 21600 mm Complies
n 0 EN13329:2006+A1:2008, " n
ey EN 425 25000 cycles Complies Impact resistance [mm] (big ball) Annex F 21600 mm Complies Complies
Resistance (o staiing EN438-2 Groups 1and 2: grade 5 @amples Castor chair resistance EN 425 25000 cycles Complies Complies
Group 3: grade 4 @ PYS—
n o roups 1and 2: grade ) n
Resist; to st EN438-2 - Compl Compl
Residual indentation ENISO24343-1 <02mm Complies EEREME 0L Group 3: grade 4 A s
Swelling 1SO 24336 <18% Complies Residual indentation ENISO24343-1 =0,2mm Complies Complies
. ® ; .
Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature ENISO 23999 =0,25% Complies Suzzllig [orks Sl Gleiplies Ceiapplles
Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature ENISO 23999 <0,25% Complies Complies
Effect of furniture leg EN424 = No Visible Damage
Effect of furniture leg EN424 = No Visible Damage No Visible Damage
Safety properties - EN 14041
Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class Class DA-S1
EN13501-1 Fire resistance ENISOTERS 2 HYSOEREH Class Cfl-S1 Cfl-S1
:Class EN13501-1
Slip Classification EN13893 Class DS § } )
Slip Classification EN13893 Class DS DS
IR 2 DRt AR Gkes = Formaldehyde emission EN717-1 Class £l El
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) EN12673 % mg/kg Undetectable Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) EN12673 % mg/kg Undetectable Undetectable
Additional properties Additional properties
R Ecedction ENEIAY dB(ALw) L Impact sound reduction ENISO10140 dB(ALw) aprticutandetay DBy
17 - with underlay 17 - with underlay
Walki . |HD-W431 "dB Reductionimprovement 12,2 dB
BIDSIDISE - %" Differenceloflotidness5A%%s Walking noise EN16205: 2020 dB Reductionimprovement-10  Reductionimprovement -10
Thermal conductivity EN12667 W/(mK) 01 Thermal resistance ( Thermal conductivity ) EN 12667 /1SO 1957 (m2K)/W R=0,150 R=0,150
Thermal resistance EN 12667 /1SO 1957 (m2K)/wW 0,04

NON PVC PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER
HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH

NONPVCWOODPRINTEDFILM WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER
CORKINLAY DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK
NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

CORK COMPOSITE CORE
INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY




WOOCI Natural

Dimension (LxWxT)

Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t-
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties

Impact sound reduction
Walking noise

Thermal conductivity

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B

EN13329:2006+A1:2008,
AnnexF

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1
:Class EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

"EN14041
AnnexB"
ENISO 10140
EN16205: 2020

EN12667/1SO 1957

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED IN REGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Kgs/m2

M2

Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /

tmax - tmin< 0,50 mm"

"=1500 mm: AI=0,5mm/
>1500 mm: Al< 0,3 mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /

wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm"
max =0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max < 0,20 mm
hmax<0,15mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

=0,2mm
<18%

=0,25%

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg

dB(ALw)
dB

(m2K)/W

1220X185x9.0mm

7
1,806/79,446
23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-sl

DS

El

Undetectable

12

Reduction improvement
-10

R=0,150

1830x185x10,0mm

8
2,032/89,408
23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-s1
DS

E1l

Undetectable

14

Reduction improvement
-12

R=0,150

WOOd Resist Eco

Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual Indentation
Swelling

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

PVC-FREE PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

AGGLOMERATED CORK

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

1ISO 24337

1ISO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1ISO 24337
1ISO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B

EN 13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F
EN 425

EN438-2

ENISO 24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

"EN14041
AnnexB"

ENISO 10456

ENISO 10140

IHD-W431

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value / tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm

<1500 mm: Al<0,5 mm/>1500 mm: Al < 0,3 mm/m

Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value / wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm

max = 0,20 mm
max < 0,30 mm/m
max <0,20 mm
hmax=0,15mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

=0,2mm

=18%

Class

Class

Class
mg/kg

m2K/W

dB(ALw)

dB %

Value

1220x185x10,5mm
8,37
1,806/72,240

23

33

Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Dfl-s1

DS

E1
Undetectable

on2

15

Difference of loudness
12,2dB Reduction
improvement 40%




wood start Green Design
I S IR

Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326

Thickness, t -

Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Dimensional Stability

Classification properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Wear resistance IP

Castor chair resistance

Residual Indentation
Swelling

Locking system
Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

Slip Classification
Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties

Walking noise

Thermalresi (Thermal luctivity)

Standard Unit / Requirements
= mm

= Kgs/m?

- e

1ISO 10874 Class

1ISO 10874 Class

ENISO 24346 +0,25

ENISO 24342 +/-0.5%

ENISO 24342 +/-0.10%

ENISO 24342 <0,20mm

ENISO 24342 max < 0,30 mm/m

1SO 24337 max < 0,20 mm

1SO 24337 hmax=0,15mm

1SO 24337 concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %
1SO 24337 concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %
1SO 20326 (Annex C) <0.25%

EN 14354 (Annex D) 25000 cycles

EN 425 25000 cycles

ENISO24343-1 =0,3mm

1ISO 24336 =18%

Long side =21KN/m
oz Short side =22 KN/m
ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class cl
EN13501-1 ass
EN13893 Class
ENT717-1 Class
EN12667/1SO 1957 mg/kg

dB
IHD-W431 %

ENISO 10456 m2-K/W

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH RANDOM EMBOSSING

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Value

1220x185x8,5
6,862
2,257/99,308
23

32

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies

Cfl-s1

DS
E1

Undetectable

Reduction improvement 12.7 dB
Difference of loudness 56,0 %

R=0,150

WOOd Start Resist Eco

Dimension (LxWxT)

Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)

Level of use Domestic

Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -

Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)

Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual Indentation

Swelling
Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity)
Additional properties

Sound Pressure Level

Walking noise

PVC-FREE PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337
1ISO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B

EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F

EN 425

EN438-2

ENISO24343-1

1SO 24336

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893

EN717-1

"EN14041
AnnexB"

ENISO 10456

ENISO10140

IHD-W431

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value / tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm
<1500 mm: Al<0,5 mm/>1500 mm: Al < 0,3 mm/m

Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value / wmax - wmin = 0,20 mm

max <0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max = 0,20 mm

hmax=0,155mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles

21600 mm

25000 cycles

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

=0,2mm

=18%

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg

m2K/W

dB(ALw)

dB %

Value

1220x185x10,5mm
8,37

2,483/99,32

23

32

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

DS
E1l
Undetectable

0,065

58

Difference of loudness
10,4dB Reduction
improvement 40%




wood Pro

Technical Data Sheet Unit / Requirement
= mm

Dimension (LxWxT)

Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)

Level of use Domestic

Level of use Commercial
General properties - EN 16511
Thickness, t -

Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Residual indentation

Castor chair resistance
Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature
Curling

Light Fastness

Wear and Performance requirements
Abrasion resistance

Micro-scratch

Furniture leg

Resistance to staining
Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Electrostatic Behaviour
Additional properties

Swelling

Impact sound reduction
Walking noise

Thermal condutivity

SRT NON PVC PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION DECORATIVE FILM

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

1SO 24346

1SO 24342

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

ENISO 24343-1
EN425

ENISO 23999
ENISO 23999:2018

1ISO105-B02:2014

EN13329:2006+A1:2008 Annex E
(Sandpaper-Method)

EN16094

EN 424

EN 438-2:2019

ENISO 11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class

EN13501-1

EN13893

EN717-1
CEN/TR14823:2004
EN1815:2016

1SO 24336

ENISO10140

IHD-W431

EN12667

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

nominal value +0,13/- 0,10
=0.15%

=0,10%m

=0,25mm

=0,25mm

=0, 1mm

25000 cycles

=0,25%

=2mm

Blue Scale > 6

25000 cycles

<MSR-A2

no visible change / damages

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg
KV

=12%
dB(ALw)

dB%

(m2K)/W

1230x200x4
4,19
2,46/108,24
23

33

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies

Cfl-s1

DS

E1
Complies

Not Antistatic

60(%)
65(")

Reductionimprovement 12,6 dB
Difference of loudness 57%

0,02

Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t-
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)
Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature
Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermal resistance ( Thermal conductivity )

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1ISO 24337

1ISO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B

EN 13329:2006+A1:2008,
Annex F

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO 24343-1
ISO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1
:Class EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO 10140
EN16205: 2020

EN 12667 /1SO 1957

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH
WITH EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORKINLAY

CORKBIO CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

mm

Kgs/m2

M2

Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /

tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm"

"<1500 mm: Al<0,5 mm/
>1500 mm: Al<0,3 mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /

wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm"
max=0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max < 0,20 mm

hmax=<0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex<1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

<0.2mm
=18%

=0,25%

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)
dB

(m2K)/W

910x300x9.5mm
92
1,638/59,968
23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1l

Undetectable

18

Reductionimprovement - 15

R=0,150




Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t-
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)

Castor chair resistance

Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification
Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties
Impact sound reduction

Walking noise
Thermal resistance ( Thermal conductivity )

*underlay GO4CORK Unique

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B

EN13329:2006+A1:2008,
Annex F

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO 24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1
:Class EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1
EN12673

ENISO10140

EN16205:2020
EN12667/1SO 1957

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH

WITH EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

Kgs/m2
M2
Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm"

"=1500 mm: AlI=0,5mm/
>1500 mm: Al< 0,3 mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax -wmin < 0,20 mm"

max = 0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max =0,20 mm

hmax < 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex < 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm

25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

=0,2mm
<18%

=0,25%

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

(m2K)/W

910X300X7.0mm
9.4
1,638/58,968

23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1

Undetectable

9 - without underlay
17 - with underlay *

Reductionimprovement - 10

R=0,150

Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)

Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature

Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction
Walking noise

Thermal conductivity

Thermal resistance

HRT NON PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

NON PVC STONE PRINTED FILM

CORKINLAY

NON PVC CORKRIGID CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1ISO 24337
1SO 24337

1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999

EN 424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO 10140
IHD-W431

EN 12667

EN12667/1SO 1957

mm
Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

Atavg = 0,50 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin < 0,50 mm

<1500 mm: AI£0,5mm/
>1500 mm: Al<0,3 mm/m

Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax -wmin = 0,20 mm

max = 0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max <0,20 mm

hmax =0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex < 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm
25000 cycles

Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4

=0,2mm
%

<0,25%

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB

%

W/(mK)

(m2K)/W

910x300x7
6,21
2,184/78,624
23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
<2%
Complies

No Visible Damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1l

Undetectable

18

Reductionimprovement 18,5 dB
Difference of loudness 65%

om

0,06




Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit

Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

GENERAL PROPERTIES - EN 12104

Side length
Squareness and Straightness of edges
for side length =400 mm /> 400 mm

Overall thickness mm

Apparent density
average - individual results

Wear resistance IP

Dimensional stability %

Curlingmm

Residual Indentation

Simulated movement of a furniture leg

SAFETY PROPERTIES - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
ADDITIONAL PROPERTIES

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermalrresi (Thermal uctivity)

HIGH QUALITY PROTECTIVE VARNISH WITH
EMBOSSED INREGISTER

DIGITAL PRINTING IMAGE ON CORK

AGGLOMERATED CORK

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

ENISO 24342

ENISO 24346
ENISO 23997

EN 14354 (Annex D)
ENISO 23999
ENISO 23999
ENISO24343-1

EN424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO10140
IHD-WA431

ENISO 10456

mm
Kgs / m?
mZ
Class

Class

deviation from nominal:

=0,2% up to 1,0 mm maximum
deviation allowed:

<0,56/=10"

24,0
2500 kg/m3

27500 cycles
=025

=2

=02

No damage shall be visible after testing with type 2 foot

Class

Class
Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB
%

m2-K/W

900x600x8
4,48
3,78/136,08
23

33

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No visible damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1

Undetectable

219
70

0,102

Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial
General properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Thickness, t-
Length, |
Width, w
Squareness, q
Straightness, s
Openings, o
Height difference, h
Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Dimensional Stability

Classification properties - EN 12104 - EN 20326
Wear resistance IP

Castor chair resistance
Residual Indentation

Swelling
Locking system
Safety properties - EN 14041

Fire resistance

Standard

1SO 10874

1SO 10874

ENISO 24346
ENISO 24342
ENISO 24342
ENISO 24342
ENISO 24342

1SO 24337

1ISO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 20326 (Anex C)

EN 14354 (Annex D)

EN 425
ENISO 24343-1

1ISO 24336

1SO 24334

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

Slip Classification EN13893
Formaldehyde emission EN717-1
EN14041
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP) AnnexB
Additional properties
Impact sound reduction ENISO 10140
Walking noise IHD-W431
Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity) ENISO 10456
PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGE

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Unit

Kgs/m?
mZ
Class

Class

£0,25

+/-0.5%

+/-0.10%

<02

=0,30

max < 0,20 mm

hmax = 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex =1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex < 0,20 %

=0.25%

250000 cycles

25000 cycles
<0,3mm
=18%

Long side 21KN/m
Short side 22 KN/m

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB
%

m2:K/W

Value
905x295x10,5mm
Al
2,136/76,896
23

33

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies

Cfl-sl

DS
El

Undetectable

16

18,2
51,6

R=0,150




Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial

General properties - EN 16511

Thickness, t -
Length, |

Width, w

Squareness, q

Straightness, s

Openings, o

Height difference, h

Flatness of the panel (Length - concave / convex)
Flatness of the panel (Width - concave / convex)
Classification properties - EN 16511

Wear resistance IP

Impact resistance [mm] (big ball)

Castor chair resistance
Resistance to staining

Residual indentation

Swelling

Dimensional stability due to variation of temperature
Effect of furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission
Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)

Additional properties
Impact sound reduction
Walking noise

Thermal resistance ( Thermal conductivity )

PROTECTIVE WEAR LAYER

HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGE

CORK COMPOSITE CORE

NATURAL FIBER CORE

INTEGRATED CORK UNDERLAY

Standard

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

EN 15468, procedure B
EN13329:2006+A1:2008, Annex F

EN 425
EN438-2

ENISO24343-1
1SO 24336
ENISO 23999
EN 424

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893
EN717-1

"EN14041
AnnexB"

ENISO10140
EN16205:2020
EN12667/1SO 1957

Unit

Kgs/m?
m2
Class

Class

"Atavg = 0,60 mm, relative to nominal value /
tmax - tmin< 0,50 mm"

"<1500 mm: AI£0,5mm /
>1500 mm: Al < 0,3 mm/m"

"Awavg = 0,10 mm, relative to nominal value /
wmax - wmin < 0,20 mm"

max =0,20 mm

max < 0,30 mm/m

max =0,20 mm

hmax = 0,15 mm

concave = 0,50 %, / convex <1,0 %

concave = 0,15 %, / convex = 0,20 %

25000 cycles
21600 mm
25000 cycles

"Groups 1and 2: grade 5
Group 3: grade 4"

<0,2mm
<18%
=0,25%

Class

Class

Class

mg/kg

dB(ALw)
dB

(m2K)/W

Value
905x295x9,0mm
71
2,136/76,89
23
33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies

No Visible Damage

CAl-sl

DS
E1

Undetectable

12
Reductionimprovement - 10

R=0,150

TERRAZZ70O

Capsule Collection

Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
Level of use Domestic
Level of use Commercial
General properties - EN 12104
"Side length

Squareness and Straightness of edges
for side length <400 mm/>400 mm"

Overall thickness mm

"Apparent density
average - individual results

Wear resistance IP

Dimensional stability %

Curlingmm

Residual Indentation

Simulated movement of a furniture leg

Safety properties - EN 14041
Fire resistance

Slip Classification

Formaldehyde emission

Content pentachlorophenol (PCP)
Additional properties

Impact sound reduction

Walking noise

Thermal resistance (Thermal conductivity)

HRT NON PVC PROTECTIVE SURFACE

PAINTED CORK VENEER

AGGLOMERATED CORK

Standard

1SO 10874
1SO 10874

1SO 24337

1SO 24337

1ISO 24337

1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337
1SO 24337

ENISO11925-2 + ENISO 9239-1: Class
EN13501-1

EN13893

EN717-1

EN12673

ENISO10140

IHD-W431
ENISO 10456

Unit
mm
Kgs/m2

M2
Class

Class

"deviation from nominal:
< 0,2 % up to 1,0 mm maximum deviation allowed: <0,5/<1,0"

26,0

2500 kg/m3

27500 cycles
=0,25

=2

=02

No damage shall be visible after testing with type 2 foot

Class

Class

Class

% mg/kg

dB(ALw)

dB %

m2-K/W

Value
900x600x8.0mm

3,305
3.78/136.08
23

33

Complies

Complies

Complies

Complies
Complies
Complies
Complies

No visible damage

Cfl-S1

DS
E1

Undetectable

Tests on going

Tests on going

Tests on going




dekwall
L memeowsw s w e

Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
SQUARENESS
THICKNESS
APPARENT DENSITY
DIMENSION STABILIT
CURLING

MOISTURE CONTENT
FORMALDEHYDE

VINYL CHLORIDE MONOMER (VCM)

EN427

EN427

1SO 7322

EN672

EN434

EN434

EN12105

EN12149, method C

EN12149, TEST B

THERMAL RESISTANCE EN12667

REACTION TO FIRE EN15102: 2007

SOUND ABSORPTION ISO 354

RELEASE OF HEAVY METALS AND

SPECIFIC ELEMENTS ENZES
PROTECTIVE FINISH
GENUINE CORK VENEER

CORK AGGLOMERATED CORE

mm

Kg/m?

m?2

mm

mm

Keg/m?

%

mm

%

mg/Kg

mg/Kg

m2K/w

Class

aw

600 +0.5%
300+ 0.5%

0,95

5,94/213,84

600: <1.0mm
300:<0.5mm

3.0+0.3%

2200

3.0+0.3%

0.0572 (Varnished)
0.0583 (Waxed)

E

01

fulfilled

Brorel Cok (bt

Technical Data Sheet
Dimension (LxXWxT)
Mass per unit
Packaging (box / pallet)
SQUARENESS
THICKNESS
APPARENT DENSITY
DIMENSION STABILIT
CURLING
MOISTURE CONTENT
FORMALDEHYDE
VINYL CHLORIDE MONOMER (VCM)
THERMAL RESISTANCE
REACTION TO FIRE

SOUND ABSORPTION

RELEASE OF HEAVY METALS AND
SPECIFIC ELEMENTS

PROTECTIVE FINISH

CORK AND BUREL AGGLOMERATED CORE

Standard

EN 427

EN 427

ISO 7322

EN672

EN 434

EN 434

EN12105

EN 12149, method C

EN12149, TESTB

EN12667

EN15102: 2007

ISO 354

EN12149

CORK AGGLOMERATE CORE

Kg/m?

m2

mm

Kg/m?®

%

mm

%

mg/Kg

mg/Kg

m2K/w

Class

aw

Unit

Value

600 +0.5%
300+ 0.5%

0,95

5,94/213,84

600: <1.0mm
300:<0.5mm

3.0+0.3%

2200

3.0£0.3%

=02

0.0572 (Varnished)
0.0583 (Waxed)

E

01

fulfilled







Amorim Cork Flooring, S.A. c €
Rua do Ribeirinho 202 - PO. Box 13

4536-907 S. Paio de Oleiros - Portugal

T.+351 2274756 00 E.info.acf@amorim.com

www.wicanders.com

DE Amorim Deutschland GmbH (+49) 42215 93-01 info.acfde@amori
BE NE LUX Amorim Benelux B.V. (+31)166 604 111

AT Amorim Deutschland GmbH (+43)154516510

CH Amorim Flooring Switzerland AG (+41) 41726 20 20

PT Amorim Cork Flooring, S.A. (+351)22

ES Amorim Cork Flooring, SA. n 274756

FR  Amorim CorkFlooring, SA. § C

DK Timberman Denmark A/S -
PL Dom Korkowy, Sp.z 0.0 -
US"—n Amorim Flooring Nortl
RU ; Amorim Flooring Ru

Bt

IT Amorim Cork Flooi '
FI Korkkitrio Oy

SW morim Floori

(7. morim Flooring

£ .
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